Problems in Practice Series
Series Editors : J.Fry K.G.DWilliams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems

in
Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith

KennethG.DWilliams



Problems in Practice Series
Series Editors : J.Fry K.G.DWilliams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems

In
Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith
BSc,MD,MRCP

Consultant Physician
Queen Mary's Hospital
Sidcup, Kent

Kenneth G.DWilliams
MB,BS, FRCS

Consultant Surgeon
Farnborough Hospital
Orpington, Kent

MT PRESé LiMlTED

International Medical Publishers



Published by
MTP Press Limited
Falcon House
Lancaster, England

Copyright © 1982 M. Lancaster-Smith and
K. G. D. Williams

First published 1982

All rights reserved. No part of this publication
may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without prior
permission from the publishers.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data

Lancaster-Smith, M.
Problems in gastroenterology.—(Problems in
practice series)
1. Gastroenterology
L. Title 1I. Williams, K. G. D. 111, Series
616.3'3 RC816

ISBN 0-85200-261-0
Typesetting by Swiftpages Ltd, Liverpool and

printed by Redwood Burn Ltd,
Trowbridge



Contents

Preface
Series Foreword ].P.Horder CBE
Part 1 Common Problems

Common oesophageal problems
Heartburn - Problems with swallowing

Nausea and vomiting
The acute abdomen

Recurrent abdominal pain and discomfort
Symptoms and diagnosis — Investigation

Acute diarrhoea
Acute infective diarrhoea — Diarrhoea in travellers —
Diarrhoea due to drugs

Chronic and recurrent diarrhoea
Causes and indications - Investigations

Malabsorption
Mechanisms of malabsorption - Clinical features -
Investigation of suspected malabsorption .

Problems with laxatives

Laxative abuse — Problems with specific laxatives

Constipation and other problems with

defaecation
Constipation — Other problems

5

97



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Probiems in Gastroenterology

Gastrointestinal bleeding
Acute upper gastrointestinal haemorrhage - Chronic or
recurrent bleeding ~ Rectal bleeding

Diagnosis of the common causes of jaundice
Unconjugated hyperbilirubinaemia — Hepatccellular
and cholestatic jaundice

Miscellaneous gastrointestinal symptoms
Ancrexia - The ‘abnormal’ tongue — Bad breath - Wind
and gaseousness

Gastrointestinal endoscopy
Part 2 Common Diseases

Peptic ulcer
Aetiological factors — Clinical features ~ Diagnosis —
Management

Some diseases that cause malabsorption
Coeliac disease — Malabsorption after gastric surgery —
Crohn's disease — Malabsorption after small bowel
resection — Small intestinal lymphoma - Chronic small
bowel ischaemia - Bacterial colonization of small
intestine — Post“infective malabsorption - Giardiasis —
Tropical sprue - Whipple's disease — Pancreatic
insufficiency

The irritable bowel syndrome

Aetiology and pathogenesis — Clinical categories —
Management

Inflammatory bowel disease
Ulcerative colitis — Crohn's disease — Complications and
special problems

Diverticular disease of the colon
Diffuse diverticulosis — Sigmoid diverticulosis

Common liver diseases

Viral hepatitis — Hepatitis type A — Hepatitis type B -
Hepatitis type non-A,non-B — Complications of hepatitis
— Chronic hepatitis — Chronic persistent hepatitis -
Chronic active hepatitis - Drug induced liver disease -
Direct hepatotoxicity — Toxicity due to drug metabolites
— ‘Hypersensitivity’ induced damnage — Halothane -
Canalicular cholestasis — Other hepatic reactions to

..

=

103

117

125

129

141

149

157

161

171

175

s W



20

Contents

drugs - Alcoholic liver disease — Cirrhosis — Categories
of cirrhosis — Encephalopathy

Common pancreatic diseases 201
Acute pancreatitis — Chronic pancreatitis

Further reading 207
Index 209



Problems in Practice Series
Series Editors : J.Fry K.G.DWilliams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems

in
Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith

KennethG.DWilliams



b |
o
£

L

-l..h-w. " .




Problems in Practice Series
Series Editors : J.Fry K.G.DWilliams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems

In
Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith
BSc,MD,MRCP

Consultant Physician
Queen Mary’s Hospital
Sidcup, Kent

KennethG.DWilliams
MB,BS, FRCS

Consultant Surgeon
Farnborough Hospital
Orpington, -Kent

PRESS LIMITED
International Medical Publishers






Published by
MTP Press Limited
Falcon House
Lancaster, England

Copyright © 1982 M. Lancaster-Smith and
K. G. D. Williams

First published 1982

All rights reserved. No part of this publication
may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without prior
permission from the publishers.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data

Lancaster-Smith, M.
Problems in gastroenterology.—(Problems in
practice series)
1. Gastroenterology
L. Title 1I. Williams, K. G. D. I11. Series
616.3'3 RC816

ISBN 0-85200-261-0

Typesetting by Swiftpages Ltd, Liverpool and
printed by Redwood Burn Ltd,
Trowbridge






Contents

Preface
Series Foreword ].P.Horder CBE
Part 1 Common Problems

Common oesophageal problems
Heartburn - Problems with swallowing

Nausea and vomiting
The acute abdomen

Recurrent abdominal pain and discomfort
Symptoms and diagnosis — Investigation

Acute diarrhoea
Acute infective diarrhoea — Diarrhoea in travellers —
Diarrhoea due to drugs

Chronic and recurrent diarrhoea
Causes and indications - Investigations

Malabsorption
Mechanisms of malabsorption - Clinical features -
Investigation of suspected malabsorption .

Problems with laxatives

Laxative abuse — Problems with specific laxatives

Constipation and other problems with

defaecation
Constipation — Other problems

5

97



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Probiems in Gastroenterology

Gastrointestinal bleeding
Acute upper gastrointestinal haemorrhage - Chronic or
recurrent bleeding ~ Rectal bleeding

Diagnosis of the common causes of jaundice
Unconjugated hyperbilirubinaemia — Hepatccellular
and cholestatic jaundice

Miscellaneous gastrointestinal symptoms
Ancrexia - The ‘abnormal’ tongue — Bad breath - Wind
and gaseousness

Gastrointestinal endoscopy
Part 2 Common Diseases

Peptic ulcer
Aetiological factors — Clinical features ~ Diagnosis —
Management

Some diseases that cause malabsorption
Coeliac disease — Malabsorption after gastric surgery —
Crohn's disease — Malabsorption after small bowel
resection — Small intestinal lymphoma - Chronic small
bowel ischaemia - Bacterial colonization of small
intestine — Post“infective malabsorption - Giardiasis —
Tropical sprue - Whipple's disease — Pancreatic
insufficiency

The irritable bowel syndrome

Aetiology and pathogenesis — Clinical categories —
Management

Inflammatory bowel disease
Ulcerative colitis — Crohn's disease — Complications and
special problems

Diverticular disease of the colon
Diffuse diverticulosis — Sigmoid diverticulosis

Common liver diseases

Viral hepatitis — Hepatitis type A — Hepatitis type B -
Hepatitis type non-A,non-B — Complications of hepatitis
— Chronic hepatitis — Chronic persistent hepatitis -
Chronic active hepatitis - Drug induced liver disease -
Direct hepatotoxicity — Toxicity due to drug metabolites
— ‘Hypersensitivity’ induced damnage — Halothane -
Canalicular cholestasis — Other hepatic reactions to

..

=

103

117

125

129

141

149

157

161

171

175

s W



20

Contents

drugs - Alcoholic liver disease — Cirrhosis — Categories
of cirrhosis — Encephalopathy

Common pancreatic diseases 201
Acute pancreatitis — Chronic pancreatitis

Further reading 207
Index 209






Preface

“‘Part one of the book presents the gastrointestinal problems that
commonly face the general practitioner. Emphasis is placed on
analysis of clinical data and how this may provoke the most
profitable lines of investigation. Many of the investigation and
treatment protocols are within the scope of general practice,
but hospital management is also included. It was possible to deal
with common oesophageal diseases under the heading of oeso-
phageal problems in Part 1. In contrast, it proved impossible to
discuss adequately all of the common diseases affecting other
organs of the digestive system under the problem headings. For
this reason, a fuller account of many common alimentary
diseases is provided in Part two.
M. L.-S.
K.G.D. W.



