Series Editors: J.Fry K.G.D.Williams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems in Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith

Kenneth G.D.Williams

Series Editors: J.Fry K.G.D.Williams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems in Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith BSc,MD,MRCP

Consultant Physician Queen Mary's Hospital Middag Sidcup, Kent

Kenneth G.D.Williams MB,BS,FRCS

Consultant Surgeon Farnborough Hospital Orpington, Kent



Published by MTP Press Limited Falcon House Lancaster, England

Copyright © 1982 M. Lancaster-Smith and K. G. D. Williams

First published 1982

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior permission from the publishers.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data

Lancaster-Smith, M.

Problems in gastroenterology.—(Problems in practice series)

III. Series

1. Gastroenterology

I. Title II. Williams, K. G. D.

616.3'3 RC816

ISBN 0-85200-261-0

Typesetting by Swiftpages Ltd, Liverpool and printed by Redwood Burn Ltd, Trowbridge

	Preface making align 1 t	
	Series Foreword J. P. Horder CBE	
	Part 1 Common Problems	
1	Common oesophageal problems Heartburn – Problems with swallowing	15
2	Nausea and vomiting	33
3	The acute abdomen	39
4	Recurrent abdominal pain and discomfort Symptoms and diagnosis – Investigation	53
5	Acute diarrhoea Acute infective diarrhoea - Diarrhoea in travellers - Diarrhoea due to drugs	63
6	Chronic and recurrent diarrhoea Causes and indications – Investigations	71
7	Malabsorption Mechanisms of malabsorption – Clinical features – Investigation of suspected malabsorption	81
8	Problems with laxatives Laxative abuse – Problems with specific laxatives	93
9	Constipation and other problems with defaecation Constipation - Other problems	97

10	Gastrointestinal bleeding Acute upper gastrointestinal haemorrhage – Chronic or recurrent bleeding – Rectal bleeding	103
11	Diagnosis of the common causes of jaundice Unconjugated hyperbilirubinaemia – Hepatccellular and cholestatic jaundice	117
12	Miscellaneous gastrointestinal symptoms Anorexia – The 'abnormal' tongue – Bad breath – Wind and gaseousness	125
13	Gastrointestinal endoscopy	129
	Part 2 Common Diseases	
	Dontie uleen	
14	Peptic ulcer Aetiological factors - Clinical features - Diagnosis - Management	141
15	Some diseases that cause malabsorption Coeliac disease - Malabsorption after gastric surgery - Crohn's disease - Malabsorption after small bowel resection - Small intestinal lymphoma - Chronic small bowel ischaemia - Bacterial colonization of small intestine - Post-infective malabsorption - Giardiasis - Tropical sprue - Whipple's disease - Pancreatic insufficiency	149
16	The irritable bowel syndrome Aetiology and pathogenesis - Clinical categories - Management	157
17	Inflammatory bowel disease Ulcerative colitis - Crohn's disease - Complications and special problems	161
18	Diverticular disease of the colon Diffuse diverticulosis – Sigmoid diverticulosis	171
	Common liver diseases Viral hepatitis - Hepatitis type A - Hepatitis type B - Hepatitis type non-A,non-B - Complications of hepatitis - Chronic hepatitis - Chronic persistent hepatitis - Chronic active hepatitis - Drug induced liver disease - Direct hepatotoxicity - Toxicity due to drug metabolites - 'Hypersensitivity' induced demage - Halothane - Canalicular cholestasis - Other hepatic reactions to	175
	Economic ratura - non-diseason	

drugs - Alcoholic liver disease - Cirrhosis - Categor	ies
of cirrhosis – Encephalopathy	

20	Common pancreatic diseases Acute pancreatitis – Chronic pancreatitis		
	Further reading	20	
	Index	20	

For on of the book on and the engine stoppes is observed on conviction of the time and on the stoppes of children delicated and have the converted the most produced and treatment produced are within the enope of general proceder but because produced are within the enope of general proceder but because mean produced are within the enope of general proceder with common nasophages of discussive major the boarding of near phagest produced to the converted of the converted or and the great of the converted to the co

Series Editors: J.Fry K.G.D.Williams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems in Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith

Kenneth G.D.Williams



Series Editors: J.Fry K.G.D.Williams M.Lancaster-Smith

Problems in Gastroenterology

Michael Lancaster-Smith BSc,MD,MRCP

Consultant Physician Queen Mary's Hospital Bidcup, Kent

Kenneth G.D.Williams MB,BS,FRCS

Consultant Surgeon Farnborough Hospital Orpington, Kent



Published by MTP Press Limited Falcon House Lancaster, England

Copyright © 1982 M. Lancaster-Smith and K. G. D. Williams

First published 1982

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior permission from the publishers.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data

Lancaster-Smith, M.

Problems in gastroenterology.—(Problems in practice series)

III. Series

Gastroenterology
 I. Title II. Williams, K

I. Title II. Williams, K. G. D. 616.3'3 RC816

ISBN 0-85200-261-0

Typesetting by Swiftpages Ltd, Liverpool and printed by Redwood Burn Ltd, Trowbridge

	Preface analogical at	
	Series Foreword J. P. Horder CBE	
	Part 1 Common Problems	
1	Common oesophageal problems Heartburn – Problems with swallowing	15
2	Nausea and vomiting	33
3	The acute abdomen	39
4	Recurrent abdominal pain and discomfort Symptoms and diagnosis – Investigation	53
5	Acute diarrhoea Acute infective diarrhoea – Diarrhoea in travellers – Diarrhoea due to drugs	63
6	Chronic and recurrent diarrhoea Causes and indications – Investigations	71
7	Malabsorption Mechanisms of malabsorption - Clinical features - Investigation of suspected malabsorption	81
8	Problems with laxatives Laxative abuse – Problems with specific laxatives	93
9	Constipation and other problems with defaecation	97

10	Gastrointestinal bleeding Acute upper gastrointestinal haemorrhage – Chronic or recurrent bleeding – Rectal bleeding	103
11	Diagnosis of the common causes of jaundice Unconjugated hyperbilirubinaemia – Hepatocellular and cholestatic jaundice	117
12	Miscellaneous gastrointestinal symptoms Anorexia – The 'abnormal' tongue – Bad breath – Wind and gaseousness	125
13	Gastrointestinal endoscopy	129
	Part 2 Common Diseases	
14	Peptic ulcer Aetiological factors - Clinical features - Diagnosis - Management	141
15	Some diseases that cause malabsorption Coeliac disease - Malabsorption after gastric surgery - Crohn's disease - Malabsorption after small bowel resection - Small intestinal lymphoma - Chronic small bowel ischaemia - Bacterial colonization of small intestine - Post-infective malabsorption - Giardiasis - Tropical sprue - Whipple's disease - Pancreatic insufficiency	149
16	The irritable bowel syndrome Aetiology and pathogenesis - Clinical categories - Management	157
17	Inflammatory bowel disease Ulcerative colitis - Crohn's disease - Complications and special problems	161
18	and the same of th	171
19	Viral hepatitis – Hepatitis type A – Hepatitis type B – Hepatitis type non-A,non-B – Complications of hepatitis – Chronic hepatitis – Chronic persistent hepatitis – Chronic active hepatitis – Drug induced liver disease – Direct hepatotoxicity – Toxicity due to drug metabolites – 'Hypersensitivity' induced damage – Halothane – Canalicular cholestasis – Other hepatic reactions to	175

drugs - Alcoholic liver disease - Cirrhosis - Categor	ies
of cirrhosis – Encephalopathy	

20	Common pancreatic diseases Acute pancreatitis – Chronic pancreatitis	20
	Further reading	20
	Inday	20

For one of the book constant, to constant structured by the structure of the constant structure of the constant structure of the constant structure of the constant protected as an experience of the constant protected as an existing included it is expected by the constant protected as an existent included it is expected by write common ansulas and discusses made in boundary of a constant protected as a constant of the c

Preface

Part one of the book presents the gastrointestinal problems that commonly face the general practitioner. Emphasis is placed on analysis of clinical data and how this may provoke the most profitable lines of investigation. Many of the investigation and treatment protocols are within the scope of general practice, but hospital management is also included. It was possible to deal with common oesophageal diseases under the heading of oesophageal problems in Part 1. In contrast, it proved impossible to discuss adequately all of the common diseases affecting other organs of the digestive system under the problem headings. For this reason, a fuller account of many common alimentary diseases is provided in Part two.

M. L.-S. K. G. D. W.